
Kailyn Smith
Lennard HS

GPA 3.8
1B, OF

Throws R
Bats R

Ashley Brionez 
Lennard HS

GPA 4.2 
CF/ LF 

Throws R 
Bats R 

Nachelle Turner
Newsome HS

GPA 4.0
C/ SS   

Throws R
Bats L

20272027

#23#23

Leah Harnage
Durant HS 

GPA 3.5 
CF/LF

Throws R
Bats R

20272027

Briella Simonetti
Durant HS

GPA 3.8 
P/1B

Throws R
Bats R

20282028

#28#28

Taylor Kuettner
Newsome HS

GPA 3.8
2B, OF 

Throws R
Bats R 

20272027

#7#7

Makayla Howard 
Foundation

Christian Academy
GPA 4.0
P/1B/OF
Throws L

Bats L 
20282028

#5#5 Alexandra Brown
Newsome HS

GPA 3.8
3B/OF

Throws R
Bats R

20252025

#4#4

Mariah Melendez 
Newsome HS 

GPA 4.3
P/ 2nd

Throws R
Bats R

Madyson Pucillo
Lennard HS 

GPA 3.7
3B/ P  

Throws R 
Bats R

Emily Komar 
Bloomingdale HS 

GPA  4.16
1B/2B/C

Throws R 
Bats R 

Emerson Tyler 
Lakeland Christian

GPA  3.8
P/UT 

Throws R 
Bats R

Paula Pumarejo
Sickles HS
GPA: 4.0

C/OF 
Throws R 

Bats R  

20252025

#12#12

20282028

#10#10

20282028

#1#1

20252025 20262026

PaulaPumarejo@icloud.com ekomar1616@gmail.com emmetyler29@gmail.com

floridagirl72@hotmail.com Klpucillo@gmail.com turners119@yahoo.com

kailyns2022@gmail.com shaylingonzalez@yahoo.com tkuettner@hotmail.com

sumuffa10@gmail.com briellasimonetti@gmail.com

Mhoward2009@icloud.com Alexandra.brown033@gmail.com

Brooke Purcell
Durant HS

GPA 4.6
P/SS/OF
Throws R

Bats R

brookepurcell1020@icloud.com

#19#19

#3#3

Recruiting Coordinator: Jason Nowling (352) 219-5432

20252025

#18#18

PURCELLPURCELL

Coach: Ron Purcell | purcellr106@gmail.com

813-967-6634

#16#16

20262026

#9#9

20282028

#6#6

Santa Fe Inferno Purcell 

Download

mailto:purcellr106@gmail.com

